VICTORIA

The Hon. Daniel Andrews MP
Premier of Victoria 
1 Treasury Place
Melbourne, Victoria 3002

Email: daniel.andrews@parliament.vic.gov.au 

Send email: 
TO: daniel.andrews@parliament.vic.gov.au
CC: Minister.Symes@djpr.vic.gov.au
BCC: info@freshproduce.org.au 

NSW
The Hon. Gladys Berejiklian MP
Premier of NSW
52 Martin Place
SYDNEY NSW 2000

Email: willoughby@parliament.nsw.gov.au

Send email: 
TO: willoughby@parliament.nsw.gov.au
CC:  Adam.Marshall@parliament.nsw.gov.au
BCC: info@freshproduce.org.au 

TASMANIA
The Hon. Peter Gutwein MP
Premier of Tasmania
Level 9, 15 Murray Street
HOBART, TAS 7000

Email: peter.gutwein@parliament.tas.gov.au

Send email: 
TO: peter.gutwein@parliament.tas.gov.au 
CC:   guy.barnett@parliament.tas.gov.au
BCC: info@freshproduce.org.au 

QUEENSLAND
The Hon. Annastacia Palaszcuzuk MO
Premier of Queensland
1 William Street
BRISBANE QLD 4000

Email: thepremier@premiers.qld.gov.au


Send email 
TO: thepremier@premiers.qld.gov.au
CC:   agriculture@ministerial.qld.gov.au
BCC: info@freshproduce.org.au 

WESTERN AUSTRALIA
The Hon. Mark McGowan MLA
Premier of Western Australia
5th Floor, Dumas House​
​​​​2 Havelock Street
WEST PERTH WA 6005​​ ​
Email: wa-government@dpc.wa.gov.au
Send email 
TO: wa-government@dpc.wa.gov.au
CC:    Minister.MacTiernan@dpc.wa.gov.au
BCC: info@freshproduce.org.au 


NORTHERN TERRITORY

The Hon. Patrick Gunner MLA
Chief Minister of the Northern Territory
Parliament House, 
Darwin NT 0800

Email: chief.minister@nt.gov.au

Send email 
TO: chief.minister@nt.gov.au
CC:   Paul.Kirby@nt.gov.au
BCC: info@freshproduce.org.au 


SOUTH AUSTRALIA
The Hon. Steven Marshall MP
Premier of South Australia
State Administration Centre
200 Victoria Square
ADELAIDE SA 5000

Email: premier@sa.gov.au

Send email 
TO: premier@sa.gov.au
CC:  minister.basham@sa.gov.au
BCC: info@freshproduce.org.au 

